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AS A NATIONALLY IDENTIFIED ATHLETE YOU ARE INVITED TO APPLY FOR A PRIME 
MINISTER’S ATHLETE SCHOL ARSHIP (PMAS) FOR THE 2022 ACADEMIC YEAR.  

THE APPLICATION PORTAL IS NOW OPEN AND 
APPLICATIONS CLOSE AT 5PM, NOVEMBER 30TH.

SUPPORTED (CARDED) ATHLETES

Meet with your Coach and Athlete Life Advisor (this 
is compulsory) prior to applying to ensure your 2022 
sport commitments align with your study plans. 

Using the study plan provided, input your course 
details, check the enrolment dates and fees required. 

Any questions regarding the application process please 
email your Athlete Life Advisor (contact details below).

NON-SUPPORTED (NON-CARDED) ATHLETES

Check your study plan aligns with your 2022 
sport commitments. It is recommended you 
discuss this with your coach, NSO administrator 
and parents before submitting.

Using the study plan provided, input your course 
details, check the enrolment dates and fees required.

Any questions regarding the application process 
please email pmscholarships@hpsnz.org.nz.

ALL ATHLETES

Complete the PMAS application online at the HPSNZ Scholarships Portal scholarships.hpsnz.org.nz. 
Remember to attach your completed study plan. Your online application must match your study 
plan document, and this will be checked before your application is processed. 

Once your application has been submitted it cannot be edited.  If you need to change after 
submitting you can email pmscholarships@hpsnz.org.nz and the application will be moved back 
to draft status.  You will then be able to edit and submit your application again.

Once the application period has closed your application will be endorsed and ranked by 
your NSO and prioritised against the criteria outlined in the Programme Guide. 

The outcome of your application will be emailed to you from the following email pmscholarships@hpsnz.org.nz on 
or before December 23rd. Please add this address to your safe senders list to avoid not receiving the email.

IMPORTANT NOTES

The awarding of a PMAS is made according to the Programme Guide, 
applying for a scholarship does not guarantee approval.

Applications received after 5pm on November 30th will not be accepted for assessment.

If you have not applied for a scholarship before you will need to register at scholarships.hpsnz.org.nz/hpsnz_register.

If you have applied previously please DO NOT RE-REGISTER, use your existing details to complete your application, 
if you cannot remember these please email pmscholarships@hpsnz.org.nz and you’ll be sent this information.

If you are Fees Free eligible, please include this information in the relevant section of the application form.

For some education providers the confirmation of PMAS may not occur until after 
enrolment closes, remember to check those dates and enrol early.

APPLICATION PROCESS - ATHLETES 2022

PRIME MINISTER’S
SCHOLARSHIPS



© HIGH PERFORMANCE SPORT NEW ZEAL AND 2021�

CONTACT DETAILS - ATHLETE LIFE ADVISORS

AUCKL AND

Chris Arthur   021 606 557
christine.arthur@hpsnz.org.nz 

Vicki Hudson   021 901 140	
vicki.hudson@hpsnz.org.nz 

Sarah Blundell   021 549 526	
sarah.blundell@hpsnz.org.nz

Hannah McLean   021 882 990	
hannah.mclean@hpsnz.org.nz 

Carolyn Donaldson   021 706 571	
carolyn.donaldson@hpsnz.org.nz   

WAIK ATO 

Christina Jacklin   021 243 0374	
christina.jacklin@hpsnz.org.nz 

Carla Johl   021 391 592	
carla.johl@hpsnz.org.nz 

Tina Manker   021 367 183	
tina.manker@hpsnz.org.nz 

WELLINGTON 

Helen Regan   021 657 295	
helen.regan@hpsnz.org.nz  

WANAK A 

Carol Goodlass   021 723 312	
carol.goodlass@hpsnz.org.nz 

DUNEDIN 

Natalie Fraser   027 632 4047	
natalie.fraser@hpsnz.org.nz 

CHRISTCHURCH

Anna Simcic   021 833 265	
anna.simcic@hpsnz.org.nz   


